General Description
The MAX5911/MAX5912 are fully integrated hot-swap
switches for negative supply rails. These devices allow
the safe insertion and removal of circuit cards into live
backplanes or ports without causing problematic glitch-
es on the negative power-supply rail. They also monitor
various circuit parameters and disconnect the load if a
fault condition occurs, alerting the host with a logic-level

For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Simple Swapper is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5911ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX5912ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
IP Phones
Network Routers
Network Switches
Internet Appliances
Power-Over-LAN
M
A
X
5
9
1
1
/M
A
X
5
9
1
2
-48V Simple Swapper Hot-Swap Switches
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(VIN = -48V, AGND = DGND = 0, UVLO = open circuit, VENABLE = +3.3V, and TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical
values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VIN ..........................................................................+0.3V to -70V
VOUT ............................................................+0.3V to (VIN - 0.3V)
ENABLE to DGND ..................................................-0.3V to +11V
ENABLE to VIN .......................................................-0.3V to +70V
FAULT to DGND.....................................................-0.3V to +11V
UVLO to VIN............................................................-0.3V to +11V
DGND..........................................................................-5V to +5V
DGND to VIN...........................................................-0.3V to +70V
FAULT Sink Current ............................................................10mA
Continuous Output Current ...............................Internally Limited
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)..................470mW
16-Pin SO (derate 12.9mW/°C above +70°C)...........1039mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-60°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range VIN -65 -16 V
Supply Current IIN
Measured at AGND at the end of output
voltage slew
1.5 2.5 mA
MAX5911 -310 -280 -250
Maximum VOUT Current IOUT(MAX) VOUT = VIN + 5V
MAX5912 -457 -415 -373
mA
DMOS On-Resistance RDS(ON)
MAX5911 IOUT = -225mA,
MAX5912 IOUT = -350mA